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May Madness  

Results 
13-R-2579-S & 13-R-2580-S 

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

May Madness SCCA Regional Race 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International.  On Saturday, the “long” 3.40 mile 

course was used.  On Sunday races, the “short” 2.45 mile course was used.  The event occurred 

on May 25th and 26th of 2013.  The races consisted of six (6) regional race groups.  Each 

sanction had only one race, which is their contingency race.  The Saturday "long" course races 

used a sanction number of 13-R-2579-S.  The Sunday "short" course races used a sanction 

number of 13-R-2580-S.   

 On Saturday, the 6 race groups had a morning qualifying of 15 minutes.  After qualifying, 

each group had a 12 laps or 30 minutes.  The first race was run before lunch.   After lunch, 

groups 2 through 6 ran their races.  As a note, the leader in group 2 was shown the checkered 

flag a lap early.  On Sunday, the 6 race groups had a morning qualifying of 15 minutes.  After 

qualifying, each group had a 18 laps or 30 minutes.  The first race was run before lunch.   After 

lunch, the remaining groups had their race.  As a note, group 1 was shown the checkered flag 

early due to an on-track accident, and the leader in group 5 was shown the checkered flag a lap 

early. 

 The timing and scoring group was much smaller than normal with 6 on Saturday and 6 

on Sunday.  Without these volunteers, the event would not be possible.  Congratulations to all 

for a job well done! 

  



May Madness  

May Madness "Long" Course 

Car Counts (13-R-2579-S) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 26  1  

Group 2 14 1   

Group 3 30 1 1  

Group 4 8 1   

Group 5 19 1   

Group 6 7  1  

TOTALS 104 4 3  

 

May Madness "Short" Course 

Car Counts (13-R-2580-S) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 22 2 2  

Group 2 14 1   

Group 3 25 1 3  

Group 4 5    

Group 5 16  2  

Group 6 7    

TOTALS 89 4 7  

 

Insurance Count is 97.  The variance is due to cars registered in multiple race groups and 

multiple sanctions. 

Results have been loaded to mylaps.com: 

#13-R-2580-S May Madness (Saturday) 

http://www.mylaps.com/en/events/904380 

#13-R-2580-S May Madness (Sunday) 

http://www.mylaps.com/en/events/904387 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nescca.com.  These results will also be 

available on www.glen-scca.com. 

 

 

 



May Madness  

Track Records (Long Course) 
Time Class Date Comment 

2:32.247 B-Spec 5/25/2013 David Beccaris 

2:09.684 ITR 5/25/2013 Ian Prout 

1:50.187 SPO 5/25/2013 Jeff Hawkins 

2:11.049 T1 5/25/2013 Andrej Balanc 

2:19.533 T4 5/25/2013 Jared Lendrum 

 

Track Records (Short Course) 
Time Class Date Comment 

1:25.520 AS 5/26/2013 Scott Gorg 

1:41.508 B-Spec 5/26/2013 David Beccaris 

1:27.632 EP 5/26/2013 George Kline 

1:27.013 FP 5/26/2013 Charlie Campbell 

1:24.767 ITR 5/26/2013 Ian Prout 

1:30.235 SM 5/26/2013 Marc Cefalo 

1:26.396 T1 5/26/2013 Andrej Balanc 

1:30.527 T4 5/26/2013 Jared Lendrum 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 

 



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

No.

44

72

00

53

08

93

4

27

20

15

0

88

95

77

8

13

82

47

02

96

85

11

9

60

40

36

71

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1

16

2

17

18

19

20

1

1

1

21

2

Name

Tyler Kicera

Mustafa Ugurlu

Marc Cefalo

Matt Fassnacht

Robert Karl  Jr.

Lucas Catania

Joseph Catania

Daniel Thiel

Robert Karl

Marty Raguckas

Michael Cefalo

Dan Thiel

Adam Miller

Ken Williams

Spencer Patterson

Dan DeBell

Nicole Cooper

Joeseph Ottati

Joseph Costello

John Jenkins

Dominic Karl

Jeffrey Cook

David Beccaris

Edwin Mohler

Mary Hartman

Charles Tanck

Jared Lendrum

Member_ID

351549

387526

256244

418789

334934

44372

44371

70640_3

334935

236162

231719

70640_1

446883

369232

438417

189023

214430

277868

380009

443782

334933

317324

368148

388853

116260

384554

339116

Region

SUS

NER

NEP

NNJ

MHR

CNY

CNY

FLR

MHR

PHL

NEP

FLR

NYR

NEP

STC

GLN

NEP

GLN

NEP

NYR

MHR

FLR

NEP

SUS

FLR

FLR

MHR

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITB

SM

ITB

SM

SM

SM

SM

B-Spec

SSM

T4

SM

T4

Best Tm

2:19.142

2:20.700

2:20.949

2:21.154

2:21.205

2:22.872

2:23.850

2:25.584

2:25.794

2:26.084

2:27.727

2:29.577

2:29.893

2:29.902

2:30.344

2:30.452

2:30.565

2:32.434

2:33.310

2:33.615

2:34.041

2:34.265

2:37.916

2:41.898

2:43.657

2:45.842

In Lap

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

5

3

4

4

4

3

4

4

4

4

2

4

3

2

2

3

2

2

2

0

Hometown

Manheim PA

Litchfield CT

Swoyersville PA

Madison NJ

Ballston Lake NY

Cazenovia NY

Cazenovia NY

Webster NY

Troy NY

Fogelsville PA

West Pittston PA

Webster NY

New York Ny

Wyoming PA

Pittsburgh PA

Trumansburg NY

Mountaintop PA

Burdett NY

Pittston PA

New York NY

Troy NY

Bergen NY

Dallas PA

Lewisberry Pa.

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Queensbury NY

Sponsor

Kicera Motorsports

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

Planet-miata.com

STP & Flatout Motorsports

BK Motorsports

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Hey John can I use your car?

BK Motorsports

Sleep Inn

Planet-miata.com

Kurt's Garage

Classic Car Club Manhattan

MV Motorsport

Layer Cake Wine

Planet-miata.com

Glendale Farm

Planet-Miata.com

Classic Car Club

BK Motorsports

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Mv Motorsports

ForeverYoungRacing

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

Make-Model

2002 Mazda Miata/ Red

1999 Mazda Miata/ Black

1996 Mazda Miata/ Lime green blue

1999 Mazda Miata/ Red/Black

1995 Mazda Miata/ Yellow & Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Green/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Orange/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Silver/ blue

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

1999 Mazda Miata/ Red

1995 Mazda Miata/ Blue/Green

Mazda Miata/ Red

1998 Mazda Miata/ white

1996 Mazda Miata/ Blue/green

1999 Mazda Miata/ Dark Blue

1971 Volvo 142E/ Green/Yellow

1996 Mazda Miata/ Blue/green

1971 Volvo 142E/ white

1991 Mazda Miata/ Red/White

1991 Mazda Miata/ White/Gray

1992 Mazda Miata/ Black

1992 Mazda Miata/ White

2012 Ford Fiesta/ Black

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

2006 Chevrolet cobalt/ gray/black

1990 Mazda Miata/ Yellow

2013 Subaru BRZ/ Black

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional: 9:40      Time Final: 10:10

Printed: 5/25/2013 10:13:20 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#13-R-2579-S May Madness (Saturday)

Group 1

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:31:19

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/25/2013 08:30 AM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

No.

74

44

95

12

13

77

36

55

8

65

99

22

67

6

52

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

11

2

3

Name

David James

William Young

William Hannum

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Trevor Miller

Dennis Potocki

Curt Bennett

Ed Sanders

Harry White

Pete Nielsen

Tammy Oswald

Thomas Walsh

Stephen Kwasnik

John Annunziata

Stephen Stasko

Member_ID

397613

325585

413952

81822

319158_3

55440

84369_1

280803_1

384056

11954

137410

454947

377558

434464

445264

Region

WNY

PHL

WDC

GLN

GLN

WNY

NEP

GLN

NER

GLN

BMR

CNY

CNY

NYR

CNY

Class

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

F5

F5

Best Tm

2:14.313

2:24.659

2:24.886

2:24.982

2:25.135

2:27.307

2:27.543

2:28.909

2:30.725

2:32.867

2:33.806

2:37.424

2:38.690

2:39.853

In Lap

3

6

6

4

6

6

5

6

6

5

6

6

6

2

0

Hometown

Getzville NY

Malvern PA

West Grove PA

Horseheads NY

Horseheads NY

Buffalo NY

Danville PA

Interlaken NY

Colebrook CT

Bath NY

Reading PA

Cicero NY

Syracuse NY

White Plains NY

Cicero NY

Sponsor

Interworks

Custom Milling & Consulting/ Sports Car Haven

Amish Racing Team

Ollie's Good Books

Eagle Auto Radiator

chittenango auto

QRE

Make-Model

1998 Van Deimen RF98/ Yellow

Volkswagen m2/ orange

1982 Caracal D/ Black

1991 FV Protoform/ Blue/Gold

1991 FV Womer EV-3/ Blue

BRD Flamingo C/ Red/White

Protoform P1/ Blue /  White

2008 Protoform P4/ Red

1982 Lynx /B/ White

BRD  AFV 02/ Blue

1999 Protoform P 2.5/ Red

1997 NovaKar f5 Novakar/ red

2006 womer ev-3/ black

2005 QRE Invader/ green

2001 Red Devil T-2001/

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional:  9:40 Time Final: 10:15

Printed: 5/25/2013 10:16:39 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#13-R-2579-S May Madness (Saturday)

Group 2

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:59:04

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/25/2013 09:00 AM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

No.

36

83

73

81

88

94

38

17

5

33

31

53

89

93

4

77

43

8

51

82

97

96

55

59

95

21

72

76

15

11

7

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

1

5

6

2

2

7

3

1

8

3

2

3

4

4

4

Name

Kevin Treffeisen

Elizabeth Miller

Robert V Devol

Mark Fickenscher

Chris Pluta

Mike Feno

Rodney A Simmons

Steven Spano

Eric Mayer

Ken Fisher

George Kline

Matt Fassnacht

Charlie Campbell

Lucas Catania

Joseph Catania

Brian FitzGerald

Bernie Naegele

Spencer Patterson

Bradford Brooks

Lorne D. Fritz

Peter W. Smith

Adam Miller

Jack Hanifan

Gib Stine

Arun Master

Bob Fairbanks

Edward Zebrowski

Thom O'Connor

Anita Aluisio

Robert Spreen

Steve Rauh

Member_ID

347011

304699

83012

67070

225593

111676

177397

433994

420554

294863

435079

418789

285427

44372

44371

302368_1

434536

438417

221096

41479_1

114863

446883

46651

51302

448605

190370

150302_1

74591

361222

15531

401098

Region

NER

WDC

NER

MVR

FLR

NNJ

SFR

GLN

PHL

WNY

MHR

NNJ

MHR

CNY

CNY

GLN

GLN

STC

SNY

NEP

MHR

NYR

MHR

CNY

NYR

GLN

GLN

MHR

GLN

NNJ

FLR

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

GTL

EP

STL

FP

STL

STL

STL

STU

STL

STL

EP

FP

STL

FP

HP

STL

EP

HP

HP

HP

FP

EP

Best Tm

2:18.613

2:18.851

2:20.217

2:21.792

2:22.132

2:22.400

2:22.706

2:26.206

2:28.801

2:16.292

2:19.583

2:19.976

2:20.023

2:22.442

2:24.367

2:25.435

2:27.151

2:28.139

2:30.604

2:35.234

2:36.696

2:37.352

2:38.508

2:38.607

2:39.891

2:40.274

2:45.788

2:47.444

3:03.905

3:21.363

6:14.643

In Lap

5

5

6

4

4

4

4

4

6

5

5

2

5

5

5

5

5

5

4

4

2

4

4

4

5

4

4

4

4

1

1

Hometown

Unadilla NY

Cabin John MD

Greenwich CT

Painesville OH

Pittsford NY

Towaco NJ

Oakland CA

Dryden NY

Bethlehem PA

Springville NY

Johnstown NY

Madison NJ

Corry PA

Cazenovia NY

Cazenovia NY

Geneva NY

Geneva NY

Pittsburgh PA

Unadilla NY

Danville PA

saratoga ny

New York NY

Albany NY

Cazenovia NY

New York NY

Portville NY

Penn Yan NY

Voorheesville NY

Brooktondale NY

Mahwah NJ

Webster NY

Sponsor

A Treffeisen & Son LLC

Porcupine Racing

Bob Devol Communications

Euro-Tire

Fahrvergessen

John Hagerman

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep

STP & Flatout Motorsports

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Geneva Coach

Heathen Racing

Scooter Racing/www.BroMac.biz

Sports Car Haven

Classic Car Club Mahattan

Hanifan Motorsports

Stine Motorsports

Back Marker Racing

Whizz-N-Motorsports

0

Winners Race Prep

Make-Model

Spec Racer Ford/ Green

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/ White/Black

2007 Spec Racer Ford/ blue

1985 Spec Racer Ford/ Blue/White

SRF SRF/ White

Spec Racer Ford SRF/ Red

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/ Yellow

1985 Ford SRF/ White and Black

Ford SRF/ red/ black

Cup Lite Monte Carlo/ White/Blue

2000 Caterham Super 7/ YELLOW/GREEN

1999 Mazda Miata/ Red/Black

1993 Mazda Miata/ white

1999 Mazda Miata/ Green/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Orange/Black

Acura Integra/ Red

1997 Acura Integra Type R/ white

1999 Mazda Miata/ Dark Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

1959 Triumph TR3/ Orqnge

Mazda miata/ blue/white

1998 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata/ Blue

AH Sprite/ Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/ White

MG MGB/ Green

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/ Charcoal

1986 Honda CRX/ RED/WHITE

1983 Ford Escort/ Yellow

1970 MG Midget/ Red

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/ RED

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional: 9:50  Time Final 10:35

Printed: 5/25/2013 10:35:53 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#13-R-2579-S May Madness (Saturday)

Group 3

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:20:13

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/25/2013 09:20 AM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

No.

14

4

86

01

69

35

5

20

50

PIC

1

2

1

2

1

3

2

1

1

Name

Jeff Hawkins

John Hellmers

Scott Gorg

Kent Johnson

Andrej Balanc

Dell Boyle

Doug Kelley

Matt Bernard

Joseph Foglia

Member_ID

324926

362363

376204

267169

308599

447824

331851

320277

213448

Region

NER

GLN

FLR

FLR

WDC

GLN

MHR

GLN

NNJ

Class

SPO

SPO

AS

AS

T1

SPO

T1

ITE

GT1

Best Tm

1:51.857

2:12.901

2:13.142

2:13.548

2:13.994

2:23.455

2:23.459

2:34.675

2:44.669

In Lap

4

5

3

5

5

6

5

4

3

Hometown

Chichester NH

Conklin NY

Wellsboro PA

Wellsville NY

Sterling VA

Conklin NY

Averill Park NY

Endicott NY

Hackettstown NJ

Sponsor

Northland JCB

Flexpipe

Gericho Racing

Glen Motor Inn

Mobile Auto Repair Service

Make-Model

2003 Chervolet Monte Carlo

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/ Yellow

1983 Chevrolet Camaro/ Red/White

1992 Ford Mustang/ Black

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/ BLACK

2000 Troyer modified/ Black

Chevrolet corvette/ red

1995 Pontiac Firebird/ Red

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/ Blue

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional: 10:05  Time Final 10:45

Printed: 5/25/2013 10:40:38 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#13-R-2579-S May Madness (Saturday)

Group 4

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:42:03

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/25/2013 09:45 AM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

No.

40

82

27

08

53

20

63

85

69

96

11

88

12

66

30

95

19

87

36

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

3

2

4

3

4

5

5

6

3

7

4

6

Name

Ian Prout

Mark Eksten

Daniel Thiel

Robert Karl  Jr.

Peter Kummer

Robert Karl

William J. Weaver

Dominic Karl

Kyle Colbey

John Jenkins

Charlie Cook

Kurt Thiel

Chris De Minco

Howard Robbins

Fran McCallister

Arun Master

Jim Bucci

Rick Grossman

Charles Tanck

Member_ID

101

367675

70640_3

334934

85369

334935

270397

334933

397984

443782

95950

128706

306818_1

414532

10543

448605

145766

438798

384554

Region

NER

FLR

FLR

MHR

FLR

MHR

GLN

MHR

GLN

NYR

FLR

FLR

FLR

GLN

FLR

NYR

MHR

GLN

FLR

Class

ITR

ITR

ITS

SM2

ITA

SM2

ITS

SM2

ITA

SM2

ITA

ITA

ITA

SM2

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITS

SM2

Best Tm

2:10.544

2:13.144

2:19.850

2:21.379

2:23.966

2:24.431

2:26.187

2:26.742

2:27.901

2:29.211

2:29.883

2:30.393

2:31.210

2:32.334

2:32.801

2:33.716

2:37.414

2:39.495

2:43.021

In Lap

6

7

6

6

4

6

4

6

4

5

5

6

5

5

5

5

6

2

2

Hometown

Deep River CT

Rochester NY

Webster NY

Ballston Lake NY

Honeoye Falls NY

Troy NY

Sayre PA

Troy NY

Horseheads NY

New York NY

Byron NY

Canandaigua NY

Scottsville NY

Fulton NY

Rochester NY

New York NY

Latham NY

Ithaca NY

Rochester NY

Sponsor

www.scda1.com

Eksten Autoworks

Hey John can I use your car?

BK Motorsports

me

BK Motorsports

Moore's Auto & RV    Mooresauto.com

BK Motorsports

HPD/Thanks Mom and Dad!

Classic Car Club

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

ForeverYoungRacing

Mikie Ligget Express

TEAM MEDICARE

AJ Foreign Auto

Make-Model

1993 BMW 325i/ black/wh/green

1994 BMW 325i/ Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Silver/ blue

1995 Mazda Miata/ Yellow & Black

1991 Nissan ser/ black

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

1986 Mazda RX-7/ White

1992 Mazda Miata/ Black

1988 Honda CRX/ Red

1991 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata/ White

1995 Mazda Miata

1982 Mazda RX 7/ Grey

1994 Mazda Miata/ red

1988 Volkswagen GTI/ black

1999 Mazda Miata/ White

2000 Ford Focus/ Black

2000 Honda Civic Si/ White

1990 Mazda Miata/ Yellow

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional: 10:30  Time Final 11:10

Printed: 5/25/2013 11:08:05 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#13-R-2579-S May Madness (Saturday)

Group 5

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:02:54

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/25/2013 10:10 AM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

No.

17

22

9

84

56

3

88

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

Name

Mike Meyers

Jerry Bergman

Jack Dinehart

Todd Marrical

William Burfeind Jr.

Mark Sherwood

Daniel Glueck

Member_ID

401836

31937

388019

451160

414736

403326

22040

Region

FLR

WNY

GLN

PHL

PHL

GLN

GLN

Class

FM

DSR

CFC

FC

FE

CFC

S2

Best Tm

2:05.617

2:06.368

2:10.135

2:10.688

2:15.983

2:22.920

2:39.258

In Lap

4

4

6

5

6

1

2

Hometown

Penfield NY

East Amherst NY

Sandy Creek NY

Havertown PA

Bethlehem PA

Lakeville NY

Fairport NY

Sponsor

Clairann

J&D Performance

Hagerman Race Engineering

Livonia Wine & Spirits

Team SchwartzKat

Make-Model

1996 MSR FM/ Red

Beasley B-2/ Blue/Green

1995 Van Diemen RF95/ Black

1997 Van Diemen RF97/ Black

2002 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterpr/ Black

1988 Chevron B-67/ red

1986 Lola T86/90/ Blue

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional: 10:46  Time Final 11:20

Printed: 5/25/2013 11:21:32 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#13-R-2579-S May Madness (Saturday)

Group 6

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:24:42

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/25/2013 10:35 AM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

2

1

19

1

20

1

2

DNS

No.

44

00

53

72

71

93

15

4

27

20

8

85

95

77

88

0

82

96

02

40

9

11

60

36

47

13

08

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

T4

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

T4

B-Spec

SM

SSM

SM

ITB

ITB

SM

Name

Tyler Kicera

Marc Cefalo

Matt Fassnacht

Mustafa Ugurlu

Jared Lendrum

Lucas Catania

Marty Raguckas

Joseph Catania

Daniel Thiel

Robert Karl

Spencer Patterson

Dominic Karl

Adam Miller

Ken Williams

Dan Thiel

Michael Cefalo

Nicole Cooper

John Jenkins

Joseph Costello

Mary Hartman

David Beccaris

Jeffrey Cook

Edwin Mohler

Charles Tanck

Joeseph Ottati

Dan DeBell

Robert Karl  Jr.

Member_ID

351549

256244

418789

387526

339116

44372

236162

44371

70640_3

334935

438417

334933

446883

369232

70640_1

231719

214430

443782

380009

116260

368148

317324

388853

384554

277868

189023

334934

Region

SUS

NEP

NNJ

NER

MHR

CNY

PHL

CNY

FLR

MHR

STC

MHR

NYR

NEP

FLR

NEP

NEP

NYR

NEP

FLR

NEP

FLR

SUS

FLR

GLN

GLN

MHR

Hometown

Manheim PA

Swoyersville PA

Madison NJ

Litchfield CT

Queensbury NY

Cazenovia NY

Fogelsville PA

Cazenovia NY

Webster NY

Troy NY

Pittsburgh PA

Troy NY

New York Ny

Wyoming PA

Webster NY

West Pittston PA

Mountaintop PA

New York NY

Pittston PA

Rochester NY

Dallas PA

Bergen NY

Lewisberry Pa.

Rochester NY

Burdett NY

Trumansburg NY

Ballston Lake NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

8

6

Best Tm

2:18.650

2:18.849

2:18.479

2:19.833

2:19.533

2:20.520

2:20.473

2:21.094

2:20.365

2:22.830

2:23.617

2:24.091

2:24.572

2:25.515

2:25.835

2:25.912

2:26.688

2:28.258

2:30.778

2:32.550

2:32.247

2:31.499

2:29.917

2:33.206

2:30.491

2:27.157

Total Tm

28:02.061

28:02.550

28:02.942

28:25.603

28:31.088

28:35.151

28:37.109

28:48.893

28:49.966

29:00.513

29:14.807

29:14.932

29:25.733

29:27.904

29:40.067

29:41.137

29:45.901

30:17.823

28:13.902

28:34.585

28:35.386

28:58.805

29:01.697

29:08.333

20:36.889

14:58.773

Sponsor

Kicera Motorsports

Planet-miata.com

STP & Flatout Motorsports

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

Sleep Inn

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Hey John can I use your car?

BK Motorsports

BK Motorsports

Classic Car Club Manhattan

MV Motorsport

Kurt's Garage

Planet-miata.com

Planet-miata.com

Classic Car Club

Planet-Miata.com

Mv Motorsports

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

ForeverYoungRacing

Glendale Farm

Layer Cake Wine

BK Motorsports

Make-Model

2002 Mazda Miata/ Red

1996 Mazda Miata/ Lime green blue

1999 Mazda Miata/ Red/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Black

2013 Subaru BRZ/ Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Green/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Red

1999 Mazda Miata/ Orange/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Silver/ blue

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

1999 Mazda Miata/ Dark Blue

1992 Mazda Miata/ Black

1998 Mazda Miata/ white

1996 Mazda Miata/ Blue/green

Mazda Miata/ Red

1995 Mazda Miata/ Blue/Green

1996 Mazda Miata/ Blue/green

1991 Mazda Miata/ White/Gray

1991 Mazda Miata/ Red/White

2006 Chevrolet cobalt/ gray/black

2012 Ford Fiesta/ Black

1992 Mazda Miata/ White

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

1990 Mazda Miata/ Yellow

1971 Volvo 142E/ white

1971 Volvo 142E/ Green/Yellow

1995 Mazda Miata/ Yellow & Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 28:02:061    Time Provisional: 11:35   Time Final: 12:55

New Track Record (2:19.533) for T4 by Jared Lendrum.

New Track Record (2:32.247) for B-Spec by David Beccaris.

Printed: 5/25/2013 12:54:20 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.489

Avg. Speed

87.321

Best Lap Tm

2:18.479

Best Speed

88.389

Best Lap by

53 - Matt Fassnacht

#13-R-2579-S May Madness (Saturday)

Group 1

Race

Race (30:00 or 12 Laps) started at 10:59:35

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/25/2013 11:00 AM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

DNF

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

1

2

5

6

7

8

9

10

3

DNF

No.

74

12

95

44

13

22

6

8

77

99

55

65

67

52

36

Class

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

Name

David James

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

William Hannum

William Young

Trevor Miller

Thomas Walsh

John Annunziata

Harry White

Dennis Potocki

Tammy Oswald

Ed Sanders

Pete Nielsen

Stephen Kwasnik

Stephen Stasko

Curt Bennett

Member_ID

397613

81822

413952

325585

319158_3

454947

434464

384056

55440

137410

280803_1

11954

377558

445264

84369_1

Region

WNY

GLN

WDC

PHL

GLN

CNY

NYR

NER

WNY

BMR

GLN

GLN

CNY

CNY

NEP

Hometown

Getzville NY

Horseheads NY

West Grove PA

Malvern PA

Horseheads NY

Cicero NY

White Plains NY

Colebrook CT

Buffalo NY

Reading PA

Interlaken NY

Bath NY

Syracuse NY

Cicero NY

Danville PA

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

6

Best Tm

2:13.168

2:20.385

2:20.396

2:23.137

2:22.853

2:23.667

2:20.145

2:25.138

2:25.085

2:26.822

2:29.571

2:32.035

2:28.923

2:21.869

Total Tm

27:04.805

28:07.128

28:07.279

28:31.846

28:33.348

28:56.638

28:26.898

28:57.103

28:57.379

29:31.169

29:31.391

29:51.650

27:54.775

17:54.308

4.718

Sponsor

QRE

Ollie's Good Books

Interworks

Eagle Auto Radiator

Amish Racing Team

chittenango auto

Custom Milling & Consulting/ Sports Car Haven

Make-Model

1998 Van Deimen RF98/ Yellow

1991 FV Protoform/ Blue/Gold

1982 Caracal D/ Black

Volkswagen m2/ orange

1991 FV Womer EV-3/ Blue

1997 NovaKar f5 Novakar/ red

2005 QRE Invader/ green

1982 Lynx /B/ White

BRD Flamingo C/ Red/White

1999 Protoform P 2.5/ Red

2008 Protoform P4/ Red

BRD  AFV 02/ Blue

2006 womer ev-3/ black

2001 Red Devil T-2001/

Protoform P1/ Blue /  White

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 27:04.805    Time Provisional: 2:25     Time Final: 3:55

Car 6 penalized three positions per stewards, GCR 6.1.1.B

Scored on 11 laps, per GCR 6.10.4.B

Printed: 5/25/2013 3:55:02 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:02.323

Avg. Speed

82.865

Best Lap Tm

2:13.168

Best Speed

91.914

Best Lap by

74 - David James

#13-R-2579-S May Madness (Saturday)

Group 2

Race

Race (30:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:06:19

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/25/2013 01:01 PM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

7

1

4

8

9

5

6

2

2

3

1

7

3

4

2

3

4

5

DNF

DNS

No.

33

89

31

36

83

88

38

81

94

53

77

93

5

43

4

73

17

8

96

97

82

55

59

95

7

21

72

3

76

15

11

51

Class

SPU

FP

EP

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

STL

STL

STL

SRF

STU

STL

SRF

SRF

STL

STL

FP

EP

FP

HP

STL

EP

EP

HP

HP

HP

HP

FP

STL

Name

Ken Fisher

Charlie Campbell

George Kline

Kevin Treffeisen

Elizabeth Miller

Chris Pluta

Rodney A Simmons

Mark Fickenscher

Mike Feno

Matt Fassnacht

Brian FitzGerald

Lucas Catania

Eric Mayer

Bernie Naegele

Joseph Catania

Robert V Devol

Steven Spano

Spencer Patterson

Adam Miller

Peter W. Smith

Lorne D. Fritz

Jack Hanifan

Gib Stine

Arun Master

Steve Rauh

Bob Fairbanks

Edward Zebrowski

Jeff Knittel

Thom O'Connor

Anita Aluisio

Robert Spreen

Bradford Brooks

Member_ID

294863

285427

435079

347011

304699

225593

177397

67070

111676

418789

302368_1

44372

420554

434536

44371

83012

433994

438417

446883

114863

41479_1

46651

51302

448605

401098

190370

150302_1

384920

74591

361222

15531

221096

Region

WNY

MHR

MHR

NER

WDC

FLR

SFR

MVR

NNJ

NNJ

GLN

CNY

PHL

GLN

CNY

NER

GLN

STC

NYR

MHR

NEP

MHR

CNY

NYR

FLR

GLN

GLN

CNY

MHR

GLN

NNJ

SNY

Hometown

Springville NY

Corry PA

Johnstown NY

Unadilla NY

Cabin John MD

Pittsford NY

Oakland CA

Painesville OH

Towaco NJ

Madison NJ

Geneva NY

Cazenovia NY

Bethlehem PA

Geneva NY

Cazenovia NY

Greenwich CT

Dryden NY

Pittsburgh PA

New York NY

saratoga ny

Danville PA

Albany NY

Cazenovia NY

New York NY

Webster NY

Portville NY

Penn Yan NY

Liverpool NY

Voorheesville NY

Brooktondale NY

Mahwah NJ

Unadilla NY

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

Best Tm

2:08.257

2:11.893

2:12.849

2:16.337

2:16.532

2:16.517

2:17.916

2:18.788

2:18.262

2:18.439

2:17.379

2:19.439

2:24.244

2:22.289

2:22.841

2:19.839

2:22.750

2:25.744

2:26.122

2:28.358

2:31.001

2:31.658

2:34.715

2:30.509

2:34.692

2:36.839

2:38.123

2:38.073

2:34.895

3:12.919

Total Tm

29:59.141

30:13.463

30:14.136

30:22.947

30:23.917

30:24.143

30:27.795

30:31.271

30:31.971

30:39.770

30:40.678

30:42.584

31:03.278

31:06.171

31:07.051

31:08.094

31:08.468

31:20.995

31:22.365

31:41.492

31:48.172

31:57.594

32:05.421

31:44.729

32:18.265

32:25.671

32:37.842

32:38.330

32:05.807

32:59.363

47.512

Sponsor

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep

A Treffeisen & Son LLC

Porcupine Racing

Fahrvergessen

Euro-Tire

STP & Flatout Motorsports

Geneva Coach

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

John Hagerman

Heathen Racing

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Bob Devol Communications

Classic Car Club Mahattan

Sports Car Haven

Hanifan Motorsports

Stine Motorsports

Winners Race Prep

Back Marker Racing

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Chittenango Auto Repair

0

Scooter Racing/www.BroMac.biz

Make-Model

Cup Lite Monte Carlo/ White/Blue

1993 Mazda Miata/ white

2000 Caterham Super 7/ YELLOW/GREEN

Spec Racer Ford/ Green

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/ White/Black

SRF SRF/ White

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/ Yellow

1985 Spec Racer Ford/ Blue/White

Spec Racer Ford SRF/ Red

1999 Mazda Miata/ Red/Black

Acura Integra/ Red

1999 Mazda Miata/ Green/Black

Ford SRF/ red/ black

1997 Acura Integra Type R/ white

1999 Mazda Miata/ Orange/Black

2007 Spec Racer Ford/ blue

1985 Ford SRF/ White and Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Dark Blue

1998 Mazda Miata

Mazda miata/ blue/white

1959 Triumph TR3/ Orqnge

1990 Mazda Miata/ Blue

AH Sprite/ Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/ White

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/ RED

MG MGB/ Green

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/ Charcoal

1961 MG Midget/ Blue

1986 Honda CRX/ RED/WHITE

1983 Ford Escort/ Yellow

1970 MG Midget/ Red

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 29:59:141    Time Provisional: 2:35     Time Final: 3:35

Car 95 penalized three positions overall per stewards, per GCR 6.1.1.B

Printed: 5/25/2013 3:34:07 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

14.322

Avg. Speed

68.032

Best Lap Tm

2:08.257

Best Speed

95.433

Best Lap by

33 - Ken Fisher

#13-R-2579-S May Madness (Saturday)

Group 3

Race

Race started at 13:51:59

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/25/2013 01:51 PM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

DNF

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

1

3

2

DNF

No.

14

4

69

86

5

20

35

01

50

Class

SPO

SPO

T1

AS

T1

ITE

SPO

AS

GT1

Name

Jeff Hawkins

John Hellmers

Andrej Balanc

Scott Gorg

Doug Kelley

Matt Bernard

Dell Boyle

Kent Johnson

Joseph Foglia

Member_ID

324926

362363

308599

376204

331851

320277

447824

267169

213448

Region

NER

GLN

WDC

FLR

MHR

GLN

GLN

FLR

NNJ

Hometown

Chichester NH

Conklin NY

Sterling VA

Wellsboro PA

Averill Park NY

Endicott NY

Conklin NY

Wellsville NY

Hackettstown NJ

Laps

12

12

12

11

11

10

9

7

2

Best Tm

1:50.187

2:08.814

2:11.049

2:12.224

2:21.188

2:27.135

2:20.439

2:12.089

2:38.536

Total Tm

24:51.405

26:17.846

27:02.328

24:54.160

26:22.230

24:57.598

21:36.784

15:46.340

5:23.053

Sponsor

Northland JCB

Flexpipe

Glen Motor Inn

Gericho Racing

Mobile Auto Repair Service

Make-Model

2003 Chervolet Monte Carlo

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/ Yellow

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/ BLACK

1983 Chevrolet Camaro/ Red/White

Chevrolet corvette/ red

1995 Pontiac Firebird/ Red

2000 Troyer modified/ Black

1992 Ford Mustang/ Black

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/ Blue

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 24:51:405    Time Provisional: 3:05      Time Final: 3:40

New Track Record (2:11.049) for T1 by Andrej Balanc.

New Track Record (1:50.187) for SPO by Jeff Hawkins.

Printed: 5/25/2013 3:35:33 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:26.441

Avg. Speed

98.484

Best Lap Tm

1:50.187

Best Speed

111.084

Best Lap by

14 - Jeff Hawkins

#13-R-2579-S May Madness (Saturday)

Group 4

Race

Race (30:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:33:49

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/25/2013 02:33 PM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

DNF

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

1

3

2

3

2

3

4

4

4

5

5

6

6

5

DNF

No.

40

82

27

08

8

53

63

20

85

69

12

30

95

96

66

19

88

36

87

11

Class

ITR

ITR

ITS

SM2

ITS

ITA

ITS

SM2

SM2

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

SM2

SM2

ITA

ITA

SM2

ITS

ITA

Name

Ian Prout

Mark Eksten

Daniel Thiel

Robert Karl  Jr.

Spencer Patterson

Peter Kummer

William J. Weaver

Robert Karl

Dominic Karl

Kyle Colbey

Chris De Minco

Fran McCallister

Arun Master

John Jenkins

Howard Robbins

Jim Bucci

Kurt Thiel

Charles Tanck

Rick Grossman

Charlie Cook

Member_ID

101

367675

70640_3

334934

438417

85369

270397

334935

334933

397984

306818_1

10543

448605

443782

414532

145766

128706

384554

438798

95950

Region

NER

FLR

FLR

MHR

STC

FLR

GLN

MHR

MHR

GLN

FLR

FLR

NYR

NYR

GLN

MHR

FLR

FLR

GLN

FLR

Hometown

Deep River CT

Rochester NY

Webster NY

Ballston Lake NY

Pittsburgh PA

Honeoye Falls NY

Sayre PA

Troy NY

Troy NY

Horseheads NY

Scottsville NY

Rochester NY

New York NY

New York NY

Fulton NY

Latham NY

Canandaigua NY

Rochester NY

Ithaca NY

Byron NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

6

2

Best Tm

2:09.684

2:13.328

2:20.534

2:20.901

2:22.594

2:23.061

2:24.176

2:25.219

2:24.310

2:25.285

2:27.726

2:27.044

2:28.181

2:29.399

2:29.205

2:34.195

2:26.856

2:36.809

2:36.709

2:31.240

Total Tm

26:16.229

27:10.434

28:23.638

28:25.853

26:27.588

26:36.681

26:46.559

26:50.565

26:53.587

27:00.237

27:25.012

27:29.072

27:34.453

27:40.305

27:48.453

28:53.006

27:09.256

27:09.298

17:43.291

5:10.163

Sponsor

www.scda1.com

Eksten Autoworks

Hey John can I use your car?

BK Motorsports

me

Moore's Auto & RV    Mooresauto.com

BK Motorsports

BK Motorsports

HPD/Thanks Mom and Dad!

Mikie Ligget Express

Classic Car Club

TEAM MEDICARE

ForeverYoungRacing

AJ Foreign Auto

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Make-Model

1993 BMW 325i/ black/wh/green

1994 BMW 325i/ Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Silver/ blue

1995 Mazda Miata/ Yellow & Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Dark Blue

1991 Nissan ser/ black

1986 Mazda RX-7/ White

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

1992 Mazda Miata/ Black

1988 Honda CRX/ Red

1982 Mazda RX 7/ Grey

1988 Volkswagen GTI/ black

1999 Mazda Miata/ White

1991 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata/ red

2000 Ford Focus/ Black

1995 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata/ Yellow

2000 Honda Civic Si/ White

1992 Mazda Miata/ White

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 2:16:229    Time Provisional: 3:45    Time Final: 4:43

New Track Record (2:09.684) for ITR by Ian Prout.

Car #88: Moved to last in class per stewards, GCR 9.3.50

Printed: 5/25/2013 4:40:38 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

54.205

Avg. Speed

93.184

Best Lap Tm

2:09.684

Best Speed

94.383

Best Lap by

40 - Ian Prout

#13-R-2579-S May Madness (Saturday)

Group 5

Race

Race (30:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:12:48

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/25/2013 03:12 PM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

DNS

No.

22

84

17

56

8

9

88

3

Class

DSR

FC

FM

FE

FC

CFC

S2

CFC

Name

Jerry Bergman

Todd Marrical

Mike Meyers

William Burfeind Jr.

David Glassman

Jack Dinehart

Daniel Glueck

Mark Sherwood

Member_ID

31937

451160

401836

414736

302799

388019

22040

403326

Region

WNY

PHL

FLR

PHL

WDC

GLN

GLN

GLN

Hometown

East Amherst NY

Havertown PA

Penfield NY

Bethlehem PA

Bethesda MD

Sandy Creek NY

Fairport NY

Lakeville NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

10

Best Tm

2:01.121

2:01.103

2:01.157

2:04.662

2:02.569

2:08.117

2:32.265

Total Tm

24:51.746

24:53.093

24:54.019

25:37.226

26:05.994

26:53.331

25:55.391

Sponsor

Clairann

Hagerman Race Engineering

IQ Home Entertainment - Primus

J&D Performance

Team SchwartzKat

Livonia Wine & Spirits

Make-Model

Beasley B-2/ Blue/Green

1997 Van Diemen RF97/ Black

1996 MSR FM/ Red

2002 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterpr/ Black

Van Diemen F2000

1995 Van Diemen RF95/ Black

1986 Lola T86/90/ Blue

1988 Chevron B-67/ red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 24:51.746    Time Provisional: 4:20    Time Final: 4:55

Printed: 5/25/2013 4:51:30 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.347

Avg. Speed

98.462

Best Lap Tm

2:01.103

Best Speed

101.071

Best Lap by

84 - Todd Marrical

#13-R-2579-S May Madness (Saturday)

Group 6

Race

Race (30:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:49:58

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

5/25/2013 03:50 PM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

No.

44

00

71

93

08

72

27

4

15

20

8

60

95

77

85

0

88

82

11

13

02

96

65

9

40

36

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1

18

19

2

1

2

20

Name

Tyler Kicera

Marc Cefalo

Jared Lendrum

Lucas Catania

Robert Karl  Jr.

Mustafa Ugurlu

Daniel Thiel

Joseph Catania

Marty Raguckas

Robert Karl

Spencer Patterson

Barry Young

Adam Miller

Ken Williams

Dominic Karl

Michael Cefalo

Dan Thiel

Nicole Cooper

Jeffrey Cook

Dan DeBell

Joseph Costello

John Jenkins

Greg Subtelny

David Beccaris

Mary Hartman

Charles Tanck

Member_ID

351549

256244

339116

44372

334934

387526

70640_3

44371

236162

334935

438417

149998

446883

369232

334933

231719

70640_1

214430

317324

189023

380009

443782

133730

368148

116260

384554

Region

SUS

NEP

MHR

CNY

MHR

NER

FLR

CNY

PHL

MHR

STC

WDC

NYR

NEP

MHR

NEP

FLR

NEP

FLR

GLN

NEP

NYR

GLN

NEP

FLR

FLR

Class

SM

SM

T4

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITB

SM

SM

ITB

B-Spec

T4

SM

Best Tm

1:30.768

1:31.069

1:31.097

1:31.921

1:32.333

1:32.522

1:32.654

1:33.239

1:33.557

1:33.988

1:34.654

1:35.383

1:35.466

1:35.480

1:35.582

1:36.233

1:36.395

1:37.378

1:38.004

1:38.186

1:39.031

1:39.126

1:42.276

1:43.239

1:43.438

1:49.194

In Lap

6

4

6

9

8

7

9

8

8

7

7

7

9

9

3

9

9

8

8

8

9

8

2

7

8

6

Hometown

Manheim PA

Swoyersville PA

Queensbury NY

Cazenovia NY

Ballston Lake NY

Litchfield CT

Webster NY

Cazenovia NY

Fogelsville PA

Troy NY

Pittsburgh PA

Loysville PA

New York Ny

Wyoming PA

Troy NY

West Pittston PA

Webster NY

Mountaintop PA

Bergen NY

Trumansburg NY

Pittston PA

New York NY

Trumansburg NY

Dallas PA

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Sponsor

Kicera Motorsports

Planet-miata.com

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

BK Motorsports

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

Hey John can I use your car?

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Sleep Inn

BK Motorsports

ForeverYoungRacing

Classic Car Club Manhattan

MV Motorsport

BK Motorsports

Planet-miata.com

Kurt's Garage

Planet-miata.com

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Layer Cake Wine

Planet-Miata.com

Classic Car Club

Mv Motorsports

Make-Model

2002 Mazda Miata/ Red

1996 Mazda Miata/ Lime green blue

2013 Subaru BRZ/ Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Green/Black

1995 Mazda Miata/ Yellow & Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Silver/ blue

1999 Mazda Miata/ Orange/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Red

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

1999 Mazda Miata/ Dark Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

1998 Mazda Miata/ white

1996 Mazda Miata/ Blue/green

1992 Mazda Miata/ Black

1995 Mazda Miata/ Blue/Green

Mazda Miata/ Red

1996 Mazda Miata/ Blue/green

1992 Mazda Miata/ White

1971 Volvo 142E/ Green/Yellow

1991 Mazda Miata/ Red/White

1991 Mazda Miata/ White/Gray

1972 Volvo 142/ yellow

2012 Ford Fiesta/ Black

2006 Chevrolet cobalt/ gray/black

1990 Mazda Miata/ Yellow

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional: 8:50     Time Final: 9:35

Printed: 5/26/2013 9:33:27 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#13-R-2580-S May Madness (Sunday)

Group 1

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:29:48

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/26/2013 08:30 AM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

No.

74

6

36

95

12

52

13

22

77

44

8

55

99

65

67

PIC

1

1

1

2

3

2

4

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Name

David James

John Annunziata

Curt Bennett

William Hannum

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Stephen Stasko

Trevor Miller

Thomas Walsh

Dennis Potocki

William Young

Harry White

Ed Sanders

Tammy Oswald

Pete Nielsen

Stephen Kwasnik

Member_ID

397613

434464

84369_1

413952

81822

445264

319158_3

454947

55440

325585

384056

280803_1

137410

11954

377558

Region

WNY

NYR

NEP

WDC

GLN

CNY

GLN

CNY

WNY

PHL

NER

GLN

BMR

GLN

CNY

Class

FF

F5

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Best Tm

1:25.281

1:27.786

1:33.245

1:33.741

1:33.811

1:33.863

1:33.893

1:34.148

1:34.191

1:34.352

1:36.828

1:37.857

1:38.214

1:38.408

1:39.580

In Lap

7

7

9

6

6

5

6

5

9

9

7

7

5

4

9

Hometown

Getzville NY

White Plains NY

Danville PA

West Grove PA

Horseheads NY

Cicero NY

Horseheads NY

Cicero NY

Buffalo NY

Malvern PA

Colebrook CT

Interlaken NY

Reading PA

Bath NY

Syracuse NY

Sponsor

QRE

Custom Milling & Consulting/ Sports Car Haven

Interworks

Ollie's Good Books

Amish Racing Team

Eagle Auto Radiator

chittenango auto

Make-Model

1998 Van Deimen RF98/ Yellow

2005 QRE Invader/ green

Protoform P1/ Blue /  White

1982 Caracal D/ Black

1991 FV Protoform/ Blue/Gold

2001 Red Devil T-2001/

1991 FV Womer EV-3/ Blue

1997 NovaKar f5 Novakar/ red

BRD Flamingo C/ Red/White

Volkswagen m2/ orange

1982 Lynx /B/ White

2008 Protoform P4/ Red

1999 Protoform P 2.5/ Red

BRD  AFV 02/ Blue

2006 womer ev-3/ black

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional: 9:10      Time Final: 9:45

Printed: 5/26/2013 9:42:22 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#13-R-2580-S May Madness (Sunday)

Group 2

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:49:15

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/26/2013 08:55 AM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

No.

36

38

88

83

81

94

73

17

5

33

89

31

93

43

4

77

8

96

97

7

82

95

55

76

59

72

21

3

15

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

2

2

3

6

3

1

2

3

4

4

5

Name

Kevin Treffeisen

Rodney A Simmons

Chris Pluta

Elizabeth Miller

Mark Fickenscher

Mike Feno

Robert V Devol

Steven Spano

Eric Mayer

Ken Fisher

Charlie Campbell

George Kline

Lucas Catania

Bernie Naegele

Joseph Catania

Brian FitzGerald

Spencer Patterson

Adam Miller

Peter W. Smith

Steve Rauh

Lorne D. Fritz

Arun Master

Jack Hanifan

Thom O'Connor

Gib Stine

Edward Zebrowski

Bob Fairbanks

Jeff Knittel

Anita Aluisio

Member_ID

347011

177397

225593

304699

67070

111676

83012

433994

420554

294863

285427

435079

44372

434536

44371

302368_1

438417

446883

114863

401098

41479_1

448605

46651

74591

51302

150302_1

190370

384920

361222

Region

NER

SFR

FLR

WDC

MVR

NNJ

NER

GLN

PHL

WNY

MHR

MHR

CNY

GLN

CNY

GLN

STC

NYR

MHR

FLR

NEP

NYR

MHR

MHR

CNY

GLN

GLN

CNY

GLN

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SPU

FP

EP

STL

STU

STL

STL

STL

STL

FP

EP

EP

STL

FP

HP

HP

HP

EP

HP

HP

Best Tm

1:28.320

1:30.141

1:30.266

1:30.410

1:30.907

1:30.910

1:31.470

1:35.034

1:35.309

1:26.379

1:27.524

1:29.125

1:31.185

1:31.361

1:32.746

1:33.274

1:34.440

1:35.107

1:36.223

1:38.642

1:39.420

1:39.702

1:40.296

1:42.018

1:44.155

1:44.501

1:45.401

1:51.407

In Lap

9

3

5

5

5

10

5

5

5

6

7

4

8

7

8

9

6

8

4

7

8

9

8

7

5

8

4

6

0

Hometown

Unadilla NY

Oakland CA

Pittsford NY

Cabin John MD

Painesville OH

Towaco NJ

Greenwich CT

Dryden NY

Bethlehem PA

Springville NY

Corry PA

Johnstown NY

Cazenovia NY

Geneva NY

Cazenovia NY

Geneva NY

Pittsburgh PA

New York NY

saratoga ny

Webster NY

Danville PA

New York NY

Albany NY

Voorheesville NY

Cazenovia NY

Penn Yan NY

Portville NY

Liverpool NY

Brooktondale NY

Sponsor

A Treffeisen & Son LLC

Fahrvergessen

Porcupine Racing

Euro-Tire

Bob Devol Communications

John Hagerman

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

Heathen Racing

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Geneva Coach

Classic Car Club Mahattan

Winners Race Prep

Sports Car Haven

Hanifan Motorsports

0

Stine Motorsports

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Back Marker Racing

Chittenango Auto Repair

Make-Model

Spec Racer Ford/ Green

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/ Yellow

SRF SRF/ White

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/ White/Black

1985 Spec Racer Ford/ Blue/White

Spec Racer Ford SRF/ Red

2007 Spec Racer Ford/ blue

1985 Ford SRF/ White and Black

Ford SRF/ red/ black

Bender GT Lite/Black

1993 Mazda Miata/ white

2000 Caterham Super 7/ YELLOW/GREEN

1999 Mazda Miata/ Green/Black

1997 Acura Integra Type R/ white

1999 Mazda Miata/ Orange/Black

Acura Integra/ Red

1999 Mazda Miata/ Dark Blue

1998 Mazda Miata

Mazda miata/ blue/white

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/ RED

1959 Triumph TR3/ Orqnge

1999 Mazda Miata/ White

1990 Mazda Miata/ Blue

1986 Honda CRX/ RED/WHITE

AH Sprite/ Yellow

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/ Charcoal

MG MGB/ Green

1961 MG Midget/ Blue

1983 Ford Escort/ Yellow

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional: 9:30      Time Final: 10:07

Printed: 5/26/2013 10:03:59 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#13-R-2580-S May Madness (Sunday)

Group 3

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:10:35

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/26/2013 09:10 AM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

No.

S4

69

5

20

PIC

1

1

2

1

Name

John Hellmers

Andrej Balanc

Doug Kelley

Matt Bernard

Member_ID

362363

308599

331851

320277

Region

GLN

WDC

MHR

GLN

Class

SPO

T1

T1

ITE

Best Tm

1:28.179

1:28.730

1:37.428

1:41.580

In Lap

5

3

7

5

Hometown

Conklin NY

Sterling VA

Averill Park NY

Endicott NY

Sponsor

Glen Motor Inn

Make-Model

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/ Yellow

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/ BLACK

Chevrolet corvette/ red

1995 Pontiac Firebird/ Red

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional: 9:58      Time Final: 10:35

Printed: 5/26/2013 10:34:07 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#13-R-2580-S May Madness (Sunday)

Group 4

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:37:12

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/26/2013 09:39 AM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.

40

82

27

08

8

20

85

69

12

63

95

11

66

96

19

87

36

30

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

2

3

1

2

3

4

3

4

5

4

5

6

5

Name

Ian Prout

Mark Eksten

Daniel Thiel

Robert Karl  Jr.

Spencer Patterson

Robert Karl

Dominic Karl

Kyle Colbey

Chris De Minco

William J. Weaver

Arun Master

Charlie Cook

Howard Robbins

John Jenkins

Jim Bucci

Rick Grossman

Charles Tanck

Fran McCallister

Member_ID

101

367675

70640_3

334934

438417

334935

334933

397984

306818_1

270397

448605

95950

414532

443782

145766

438798

384554

10543

Region

NER

FLR

FLR

MHR

STC

MHR

MHR

GLN

FLR

GLN

NYR

FLR

GLN

NYR

MHR

GLN

FLR

FLR

Class

ITR

ITR

ITS

SM2

ITS

SM2

SM2

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITS

ITA

SM2

SM2

ITA

ITS

SM2

ITA

Best Tm

1:26.733

1:29.667

1:30.945

1:32.561

1:33.820

1:34.152

1:34.378

1:34.930

1:36.579

1:36.704

1:36.956

1:38.105

1:38.922

1:39.133

1:41.256

1:42.056

1:46.920

2:06.070

In Lap

6

4

9

9

10

4

3

6

9

7

4

7

9

9

8

5

4

1

Hometown

Deep River CT

Rochester NY

Webster NY

Ballston Lake NY

Pittsburgh PA

Troy NY

Troy NY

Horseheads NY

Scottsville NY

Sayre PA

New York NY

Byron NY

Fulton NY

New York NY

Latham NY

Ithaca NY

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Sponsor

www.scda1.com

Eksten Autoworks

Hey John can I use your car?

BK Motorsports

BK Motorsports

BK Motorsports

HPD/Thanks Mom and Dad!

Mikie Ligget Express

Moore's Auto & RV    Mooresauto.com

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

TEAM MEDICARE

Classic Car Club

AJ Foreign Auto

Make-Model

1993 BMW 325i/ black/wh/green

1994 BMW 325i/ Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Silver/ blue

1995 Mazda Miata/ Yellow & Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Dark Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

1992 Mazda Miata/ Black

1988 Honda CRX/ Red

1982 Mazda RX 7/ Grey

1986 Mazda RX-7/ White

1999 Mazda Miata/ White

1992 Mazda Miata/ White

1994 Mazda Miata/ red

1991 Mazda Miata

2000 Ford Focus/ Black

2000 Honda Civic Si/ White

1990 Mazda Miata/ Yellow

1988 Volkswagen GTI/ black

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional: 10:20      Time Final: 10:58

Printed: 5/26/2013 10:56:58 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#13-R-2580-S May Madness (Sunday)

Group 5

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:59:49

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/26/2013 10:00 AM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

No.

84

17

22

56

9

8

88

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

Name

Todd Marrical

Mike Meyers

Jerry Bergman

William Burfeind Jr.

Jack Dinehart

David Glassman

Daniel Glueck

Member_ID

451160

401836

31937

414736

388019

302799

22040

Region

PHL

FLR

WNY

PHL

GLN

WDC

GLN

Class

FC

FM

DSR

FE

CFC

FC

S2

Best Tm

1:21.198

1:21.228

1:23.308

1:23.661

1:23.800

1:26.572

1:30.734

In Lap

12

9

5

7

8

4

3

Hometown

Havertown PA

Penfield NY

East Amherst NY

Bethlehem PA

Sandy Creek NY

Bethesda MD

Fairport NY

Sponsor

Clairann

Hagerman Race Engineering

J&D Performance

IQ Home Entertainment - Primus

Team SchwartzKat

Make-Model

1997 Van Diemen RF97/ Black

1996 MSR FM/ Red

Beasley B-2/ Blue/Green

2002 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterpr/ Black

1995 Van Diemen RF95/ Black

Van Diemen F2000

1986 Lola T86/90/ Blue

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional: 10:45      Time Final: 11:20

Printed: 5/26/2013 11:15:21 AM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#13-R-2580-S May Madness (Sunday)

Group 6

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:24:45

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/26/2013 10:35 AM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

1

12

13

14

1

15

16

2

17

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

No.

00

44

71

93

27

72

08

15

77

8

0

88

13

60

82

96

02

9

4

36

40

95

20

65

11

85

Class

SM

SM

T4

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITB

SSM

SM

SM

SM

B-Spec

SM

SM

T4

SM

SM

ITB

SM

SM

Name

Marc Cefalo

Tyler Kicera

Jared Lendrum

Lucas Catania

Daniel Thiel

Mustafa Ugurlu

Robert Karl  Jr.

Marty Raguckas

Ken Williams

Spencer Patterson

Michael Cefalo

Dan Thiel

Dan DeBell

Barry Young

Nicole Cooper

John Jenkins

Joseph Costello

David Beccaris

Joseph Catania

Charles Tanck

Mary Hartman

Adam Miller

Robert Karl

Greg Subtelny

Jeffrey Cook

Dominic Karl

Member_ID

256244

351549

339116

44372

70640_3

387526

334934

236162

369232

438417

231719

70640_1

189023

149998

214430

443782

380009

368148

44371

384554

116260

446883

334935

133730

317324

334933

Region

NEP

SUS

MHR

CNY

FLR

NER

MHR

PHL

NEP

STC

NEP

FLR

GLN

WDC

NEP

NYR

NEP

NEP

CNY

FLR

FLR

NYR

MHR

GLN

FLR

MHR

Hometown

Swoyersville PA

Manheim PA

Queensbury NY

Cazenovia NY

Webster NY

Litchfield CT

Ballston Lake NY

Fogelsville PA

Wyoming PA

Pittsburgh PA

West Pittston PA

Webster NY

Trumansburg NY

Loysville PA

Mountaintop PA

New York NY

Pittston PA

Dallas PA

Cazenovia NY

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

New York Ny

Troy NY

Trumansburg NY

Bergen NY

Troy NY

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

13

13

12

10

5

Best Tm

1:30.235

1:30.321

1:30.527

1:30.786

1:31.567

1:31.665

1:31.644

1:33.044

1:33.895

1:33.401

1:36.141

1:35.492

1:35.463

1:35.341

1:35.868

1:36.671

1:37.578

1:41.508

1:31.794

1:43.777

1:38.669

1:33.648

1:34.853

Total Tm

24:18.250

24:18.449

24:20.390

24:21.282

24:22.709

24:23.203

24:23.804

24:25.517

24:26.079

25:46.753

25:47.260

25:48.280

25:49.300

25:58.830

25:59.194

24:19.248

24:24.585

24:53.173

20:14.767

24:22.264

20:13.309

16:20.832

8:16.462

8.808

Sponsor

Planet-miata.com

Kicera Motorsports

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

Hey John can I use your car?

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

BK Motorsports

Sleep Inn

MV Motorsport

Planet-miata.com

Kurt's Garage

Layer Cake Wine

ForeverYoungRacing

Planet-miata.com

Classic Car Club

Planet-Miata.com

Mv Motorsports

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Classic Car Club Manhattan

BK Motorsports

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

BK Motorsports

Make-Model

1996 Mazda Miata/ Lime green blue

2002 Mazda Miata/ Red

2013 Subaru BRZ/ Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Green/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Silver/ blue

1999 Mazda Miata/ Black

1995 Mazda Miata/ Yellow & Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Red

1996 Mazda Miata/ Blue/green

1999 Mazda Miata/ Dark Blue

1995 Mazda Miata/ Blue/Green

Mazda Miata/ Red

1971 Volvo 142E/ Green/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

1996 Mazda Miata/ Blue/green

1991 Mazda Miata/ White/Gray

1991 Mazda Miata/ Red/White

2012 Ford Fiesta/ Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Orange/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/ Yellow

2006 Chevrolet cobalt/ gray/black

1998 Mazda Miata/ white

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

1972 Volvo 142/ yellow

1992 Mazda Miata/ White

1992 Mazda Miata/ Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 24:18.250    Time Provisional: 11:30  Time Final: 12:55

New Track Record (1:30.527) for T4 by Jared Lendrum.

New Track Record (1:41.508) for B-Spec by David Beccaris.

New Track Record (1:30.235) for SM by Marc Cefalo.

Printed: 5/26/2013 12:50:33 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.199

Avg. Speed

90.725

Best Lap Tm

1:30.235

Best Speed

97.745

Best Lap by

00 - Marc Cefalo

#13-R-2580-S May Madness (Sunday)

Group 1

Race

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 10:59:42

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/26/2013 11:00 AM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

DNF

PIC

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

2

3

DNF

No.

74

22

12

95

13

36

8

44

77

67

55

99

6

52

65

Class

FF

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

F5

FV

Name

David James

Thomas Walsh

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

William Hannum

Trevor Miller

Curt Bennett

Harry White

William Young

Dennis Potocki

Stephen Kwasnik

Ed Sanders

Tammy Oswald

John Annunziata

Stephen Stasko

Pete Nielsen

Member_ID

397613

454947

81822

413952

319158_3

84369_1

384056

325585

55440

377558

280803_1

137410

434464

445264

11954

Region

WNY

CNY

GLN

WDC

GLN

NEP

NER

PHL

WNY

CNY

GLN

BMR

NYR

CNY

GLN

Hometown

Getzville NY

Cicero NY

Horseheads NY

West Grove PA

Horseheads NY

Danville PA

Colebrook CT

Malvern PA

Buffalo NY

Syracuse NY

Interlaken NY

Reading PA

White Plains NY

Cicero NY

Bath NY

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

12

12

1

Best Tm

1:25.568

1:31.807

1:31.998

1:32.289

1:32.971

1:33.641

1:35.158

1:34.536

1:35.506

1:37.312

1:37.120

1:36.895

1:28.619

1:33.106

1:42.054

Total Tm

31:13.307

32:02.407

32:03.831

32:04.112

32:18.675

32:18.689

32:40.040

32:41.310

32:45.402

31:24.377

31:32.727

31:33.992

22:22.347

22:43.313

1:50.341

Sponsor

Custom Milling & Consulting/ Sports Car Haven

Ollie's Good Books

Interworks

chittenango auto

Amish Racing Team

Eagle Auto Radiator

QRE

Make-Model

1998 Van Deimen RF98/ Yellow

1997 NovaKar f5 Novakar/ red

1991 FV Protoform/ Blue/Gold

1982 Caracal D/ Black

1991 FV Womer EV-3/ Blue

Protoform P1/ Blue /  White

1982 Lynx /B/ White

Volkswagen m2/ orange

BRD Flamingo C/ Red/White

2006 womer ev-3/ black

2008 Protoform P4/ Red

1999 Protoform P 2.5/ Red

2005 QRE Invader/ green

2001 Red Devil T-2001/

BRD  AFV 02/ Blue

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 31:13.307    Time Provisional: 1:41  Time Final: 2:25

Printed: 5/26/2013 2:21:36 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

49.100

Avg. Speed

84.749

Best Lap Tm

1:25.568

Best Speed

103.076

Best Lap by

74 - David James

#13-R-2580-S May Madness (Sunday)

Group 2

Race

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:05:54

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/26/2013 01:00 PM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

5

6

7

8

1

1

9

1

2

2

3

4

2

3

3

1

4

2

3

1

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

36

88

83

38

31

81

94

73

5

89

77

17

43

95

7

96

8

97

55

82

72

21

3

15

33

76

93

4

59

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

EP

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

FP

STL

SRF

STU

STL

EP

STL

STL

FP

FP

EP

HP

EP

HP

HP

SPU

HP

STL

STL

HP

Name

Kevin Treffeisen

Chris Pluta

Elizabeth Miller

Rodney A Simmons

George Kline

Mark Fickenscher

Mike Feno

Robert V Devol

Eric Mayer

Charlie Campbell

Brian FitzGerald

Steven Spano

Bernie Naegele

Arun Master

Steve Rauh

Adam Miller

Spencer Patterson

Peter W. Smith

Jack Hanifan

Lorne D. Fritz

Edward Zebrowski

Bob Fairbanks

Jeff Knittel

Anita Aluisio

Ken Fisher

Thom O'Connor

Lucas Catania

Joseph Catania

Gib Stine

Member_ID

347011

225593

304699

177397

435079

67070

111676

83012

420554

285427

302368_1

433994

434536

448605

401098

446883

438417

114863

46651

41479_1

150302_1

190370

384920

361222

294863

74591

44372

44371

51302

Region

NER

FLR

WDC

SFR

MHR

MVR

NNJ

NER

PHL

MHR

GLN

GLN

GLN

NYR

FLR

NYR

STC

MHR

MHR

NEP

GLN

GLN

CNY

GLN

WNY

MHR

CNY

CNY

CNY

Hometown

Unadilla NY

Pittsford NY

Cabin John MD

Oakland CA

Johnstown NY

Painesville OH

Towaco NJ

Greenwich CT

Bethlehem PA

Corry PA

Geneva NY

Dryden NY

Geneva NY

New York NY

Webster NY

New York NY

Pittsburgh PA

saratoga ny

Albany NY

Danville PA

Penn Yan NY

Portville NY

Liverpool NY

Brooktondale NY

Springville NY

Voorheesville NY

Cazenovia NY

Cazenovia NY

Cazenovia NY

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

15

15

13

9

6

Best Tm

1:29.759

1:30.142

1:30.321

1:30.305

1:27.632

1:30.635

1:30.793

1:31.378

1:33.158

1:27.013

1:32.358

1:34.049

1:31.378

1:36.122

1:37.068

1:37.260

1:33.428

1:37.337

1:39.753

1:39.512

1:43.335

1:46.273

1:46.876

2:03.260

1:25.369

1:43.315

Total Tm

27:29.488

27:33.695

27:33.886

27:34.028

27:47.414

27:48.351

27:51.975

28:04.200

28:38.250

28:40.461

28:57.050

27:31.565

27:40.959

28:32.832

28:53.609

28:54.493

27:43.058

27:39.168

27:57.112

27:57.951

28:52.832

28:05.262

28:20.604

28:47.310

13:57.683

11:20.918

Sponsor

A Treffeisen & Son LLC

Porcupine Racing

Fahrvergessen

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep

Euro-Tire

Bob Devol Communications

John Hagerman

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier

Geneva Coach

Heathen Racing

Winners Race Prep

Classic Car Club Mahattan

Hanifan Motorsports

Sports Car Haven

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Back Marker Racing

Chittenango Auto Repair

0

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Stine Motorsports

Make-Model

Spec Racer Ford/ Green

SRF SRF/ White

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/ White/Black

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/ Yellow

2000 Caterham Super 7/ YELLOW/GREEN

1985 Spec Racer Ford/ Blue/White

Spec Racer Ford SRF/ Red

2007 Spec Racer Ford/ blue

Ford SRF/ red/ black

1993 Mazda Miata/ white

Acura Integra/ Red

1985 Ford SRF/ White and Black

1997 Acura Integra Type R/ white

1999 Mazda Miata/ White

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/ RED

1998 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata/ Dark Blue

Mazda miata/ blue/white

1990 Mazda Miata/ Blue

1959 Triumph TR3/ Orqnge

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/ Charcoal

MG MGB/ Green

1961 MG Midget/ Blue

1983 Ford Escort/ Yellow

Bender GT Lite/Black

1986 Honda CRX/ RED/WHITE

1999 Mazda Miata/ Green/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Orange/Black

AH Sprite/ Yellow

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 27:29.488   Time Provisional: 2:20   Time Final: 3:08

New Track Record (1:27.013) for FP by Charlie Campbell.

New Track Record (1:27.632) for EP by George Kline.

Car #8 moved to last in class, GCR 9.3.50

Printed: 5/26/2013 3:08:25 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.207

Avg. Speed

96.248

Best Lap Tm

1:25.369

Best Speed

103.316

Best Lap by

33 - Ken Fisher

#13-R-2580-S May Madness (Sunday)

Group 3

Race

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:47:28

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/26/2013 01:45 PM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

No.

4

86

69

5

20

Class

SPO

AS

T1

T1

ITE

Name

John Hellmers

Scott Gorg

Andrej Balanc

Doug Kelley

Matt Bernard

Member_ID

362363

376204

308599

331851

320277

Region

GLN

FLR

WDC

MHR

GLN

Hometown

Conklin NY

Wellsboro PA

Sterling VA

Averill Park NY

Endicott NY

Laps

18

18

18

16

15

Best Tm

1:25.055

1:25.520

1:26.396

1:34.173

1:40.958

Total Tm

25:54.391

26:15.054

26:18.928

26:03.817

26:08.404

Sponsor

Flexpipe

Glen Motor Inn

Make-Model

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/ Yellow

1983 Chevrolet Camaro/ Red/White

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/ BLACK

Chevrolet corvette/ red

1995 Pontiac Firebird/ Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 25:54.391    Time Provisional: 2:53   Time Final: 3:30

New Track Record (1:26.396) for T1 by Andrej Balanc.

New Track Record (1:25.520) for AS by Scott Gorg.

Printed: 5/28/2013 8:52:06 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

20.663

Avg. Speed

102.136

Best Lap Tm

1:25.055

Best Speed

103.698

Best Lap by

4 - John Hellmers

#13-R-2580-S May Madness (Sunday)

Group 4

Race

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:24:12

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/26/2013 02:30 PM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

3

2

4

1

3

4

2

3

5

5

4

DNS

DNS

No.

40

82

27

08

8

63

20

95

69

96

66

30

19

36

87

12

85

11

Class

ITR

ITR

ITS

SM2

ITS

ITS

SM2

ITS

ITA

SM2

SM2

ITA

ITA

SM2

ITS

ITA

SM2

ITA

Name

Ian Prout

Mark Eksten

Daniel Thiel

Robert Karl  Jr.

Spencer Patterson

William J. Weaver

Robert Karl

Arun Master

Kyle Colbey

John Jenkins

Howard Robbins

Fran McCallister

Jim Bucci

Charles Tanck

Rick Grossman

Chris De Minco

Dominic Karl

Charlie Cook

Member_ID

101

367675

70640_3

334934

438417

270397

334935

448605

397984

443782

414532

10543

145766

384554

438798

306818_1

334933

95950

Region

NER

FLR

FLR

MHR

STC

GLN

MHR

NYR

GLN

NYR

GLN

FLR

MHR

FLR

GLN

FLR

MHR

FLR

Hometown

Deep River CT

Rochester NY

Webster NY

Ballston Lake NY

Pittsburgh PA

Sayre PA

Troy NY

New York NY

Horseheads NY

New York NY

Fulton NY

Rochester NY

Latham NY

Rochester NY

Ithaca NY

Scottsville NY

Troy NY

Byron NY

Laps

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

11

10

Best Tm

1:24.767

1:28.925

1:31.212

1:33.472

1:33.845

1:35.128

1:35.059

1:36.406

1:33.667

1:36.803

1:37.183

1:37.768

1:40.351

1:42.270

1:40.151

1:36.847

Total Tm

24:37.105

25:44.313

26:07.016

25:17.165

25:18.956

25:39.889

25:42.853

26:06.593

24:40.633

24:41.414

24:41.563

25:06.696

25:35.439

26:19.853

19:40.539

25:12.236

Sponsor

www.scda1.com

Eksten Autoworks

Hey John can I use your car?

BK Motorsports

Moore's Auto & RV    Mooresauto.com

BK Motorsports

HPD/Thanks Mom and Dad!

Classic Car Club

TEAM MEDICARE

AJ Foreign Auto

Mikie Ligget Express

BK Motorsports

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Make-Model

1993 BMW 325i/ black/wh/green

1994 BMW 325i/ Black

1999 Mazda Miata/ Silver/ blue

1995 Mazda Miata/ Yellow & Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Dark Blue

1986 Mazda RX-7/ White

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

1999 Mazda Miata/ White

1988 Honda CRX/ Red

1991 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata/ red

1988 Volkswagen GTI/ black

2000 Ford Focus/ Black

1990 Mazda Miata/ Yellow

2000 Honda Civic Si/ White

1982 Mazda RX 7/ Grey

1992 Mazda Miata/ Black

1992 Mazda Miata/ White

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 24:37.105    Time Provisional: 3:28   Time Final: 4:05

New Track Record (1:24.767) for ITR by Ian Prout.

Printed: 5/26/2013 4:06:49 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:07.208

Avg. Speed

101.509

Best Lap Tm

1:24.767

Best Speed

104.050

Best Lap by

40 - Ian Prout

#13-R-2580-S May Madness (Sunday)

Group 5

Race

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:58:40

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/26/2013 03:05 PM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

No.

56

84

22

9

8

88

17

Class

FE

FC

DSR

CFC

FC

S2

FM

Name

William Burfeind Jr.

Todd Marrical

Jerry Bergman

Jack Dinehart

David Glassman

Daniel Glueck

Mike Meyers

Member_ID

414736

451160

31937

388019

302799

22040

401836

Region

PHL

PHL

WNY

GLN

WDC

GLN

FLR

Hometown

Bethlehem PA

Havertown PA

East Amherst NY

Sandy Creek NY

Bethesda MD

Fairport NY

Penfield NY

Laps

18

18

18

18

17

17

16

Best Tm

1:20.661

1:21.483

1:22.427

1:23.751

1:20.285

1:30.994

1:35.371

Total Tm

24:54.881

24:58.507

25:10.616

25:44.677

23:52.901

26:25.459

26:13.316

Sponsor

Hagerman Race Engineering

J&D Performance

IQ Home Entertainment - Primus

Team SchwartzKat

Clairann

Make-Model

2002 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterpr/ Black

1997 Van Diemen RF97/ Black

Beasley B-2/ Blue/Green

1995 Van Diemen RF95/ Black

Van Diemen F2000

1986 Lola T86/90/ Blue

1996 MSR FM/ Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 24:54.881    Time Provisional: 4:00   Time Final: 4:30

Printed: 5/26/2013 4:18:48 PM

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.626

Avg. Speed

106.202

Best Lap Tm

1:20.285

Best Speed

109.859

Best Lap by

8 - David Glassman

#13-R-2580-S May Madness (Sunday)

Group 6

Race

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:33:12

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

5/26/2013 03:45 PM

May Madness

May 25-26, 2013

Official
Race Results


